May 3, 2016

Public Disclosure Commission
711 Capitol Way #206

PO Box 40908

Olympia, WA 98504-0908

Re: Formal complaint against gubernatorial candidate and former Seattle Port
Commissioner Bill Bryant for violation of RCW 42.17A.710 and a potential violation of
RCW 42.17A.435

Dear Public Disclosure Commission:

Subsection (1)(g) of RCW 42.17A.710 states that personal financial affairs statements filed by
local elected officials must include:

“The name of any corporation, partnership, Joint venture, association, union, or other entity in
which is held any office, directorship, or any general partnership interest, or an ownership
interest of ten percent or more, the name or title of that office, directorship, or partnership; the
nature of ownership interest.”

Bill Bryant failed to disclose his involvement with Silver Fir Digital, LLC on his personal
financial affairs staternent filed with the PDC on April 26, 2016.

At the time Bill Bryant filed his personal financial affairs statement, Bryant was a member of
Silver Fir Digital, LLC, according to the Washington Secretary of State, where Silver Fir Digttal,
LLC is listed as active with Bryant as a governing person (member).

According to a previous personal financial affairs statement filed by Bill Bryant in 2015, he had
a 50 percent ownership stake in Silver Fir Digital, LLC, valued between $4,500 and $23,999.

Bryant’s failure to disclose his position with Silver Fir Digital, LLC leads to suspicions he may
also be in violation of RCW 42.17A.435 - making expenditures in a manner to effect
concealment.

Silver Fir Digital, LLC filed its Certification of Formation with the Washington Secretary of
State on November 24, 2014 — less than six months before Bill Bryant launched his gubernatorial
campaign. Cyrus Krohn is the manager of Silver Fir Digital, LLC and the only other governing
person besides Bill Bryant, according to the secretary of state.



We also know that Silver Fir Digital, LLC was active last year because Bryant’s own campaign
paid his company for consulting work — Washingtonians for Bryant reported $220.39 in
expenditures to Silver Fir Digital.

Between May 20135 and December 2015, Bryant’s campaign also reported $39,013.91 in
expenditures to his business partner, Cyrus Krohn, and another entity operated by Krohn, the
Krohn Zone,

Silver Fir Digital, Cyrus Krohn, and the Krohn Zone are all located at the same address - 300 SE
Bush Street, Issaquah, WA 98027 — and all of the expenditures were for similar work — digital
consulting.

If any of the payments reported as expenditures to Cyrus Krohn or the Krohn Zone were actually
made to Silver Fir Digital — thus concealing that Bill Bryant himself is personally benefitting
from the expenditures — this would be a violation of RCW 42.17A.435.

I respectfully request that the PDC begin an investigation of these issues.
Sincerely,

Jaxon Ravens
Chair, Washington State Democrats

*See Atfachments



EXHIBIT 1

Bill Bryant’s Personal Financial Affairs Statement
Filed in April 2016



PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC FORM PDC OFFIGE USE
-\ 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908 F_1 PERSONAL FINANCIAL
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 100691883
(360) 7531111 (s AFFAIRS STATEMENT
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828
Refer to in i i i DOLLAR :
struction manual for detailed assistance and examples. CODE AMOUNT AMENDS :
Deadlines:  Incumbent elected and appointed officials - by April 15, A $1 to $4,498 100691880
Candidates and others - within two weeks of becoming a B $4,500 to $23,999
candidate or being newly appointed to a position. g ggg,ggg :g ?g.ggg Received:
SEND REPORT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION E $120,000 or more 04-26-2016

Last Name First Middle Initial Names of immediate family members, including registered
domestic partner. If there is no reportable information to

BRYALNT WILLIAM L disclose far dependent children, or other dependents living
in your household, do not identify them. Do identify your
spouse or registered domestic partner. See F-1 manual for
details.

Mailing Address (Use PO Box or Work Address) .
Barbara Marie Feasey 3P

500 UNION STREET

City County Zip+4

SEATTLE KING 98101

Filing Status (Check only one box.) Office Held or Sought

An elecled or state appointed official filing annual report Ofiice title; GOVERNOR

|:| Final reporl as an elected official. Term expired:

|:| County, city, district or agency of the office,

Candidate running in an election: month
9 year name and number: PORT OF SEATTLE
Newly appeinted to an eleclive office
D ¥ app ! Posilion number:
D Newly appointed to a state appointive office Term begins: ends:
. . 01-01-2012 12-31-2015
[] Protessional staff of the Governor's Office and the Legislature

INCOME

1

dividends in ltem 3 on reverse)

List each employer, or other source of income (pension, social security, legal judgment, etc.) from which you or a
family member, including registered domestic partner, received $2,400 or more during the peried. [nclude stock
options received during the reporting period that had a value of $2,400 or more.

{Report interest and

Show Sall {S)
Spoge (SPIDF) g@% a7 Adgress.af Emplpyer or Source of Compensation Cha i rsecHration or How Compensation Amegunt:
Dapendent {0} 500 Union Street VWas Earned {Use Code)
SEATTLE WA S8101
8P Frye Art Museum CQo D
704 Terry
SEATTLE 88 WA
Check Here [ it continued on attached sheel

2

REAL ESTATE

List street address, assessor’s parcel number, or legal description AND county for each parcel of Washington
real estate with value of over $12,000 in which you or a famlly member, including registered demestic partner,
held a personal flnancial interest during the reporting period. {Show partnership, company, etc. real estate on F-

1 supplement.}

Property Scld or Interest Divested Assessed Name and Address of Purchaser Nature and Amount {Use Code} of Payment or
Value Consideration Received
(Use Cade)
Yakima, 623 South 17th D Roger Wilson D
Avenue 15 N Naches
Yakima
98101 —
Property Purchased or Interest Acquired Creditor's Name/Address | PaymentTerms | Security Given | Mortgage Amount - {Use Code)
Origina| Current
All Other Property Entirely or Partially Cwned Wells Fargo
King Co., 2701 NE 94th B 30 yr E E
Street, Seattle Seattle
Check here [ if continued on attached shest w2




3

List bank and savings accounts, instrance policies, stock, bonds and other
ASSETS / INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS intangible property (inciuding but not limited to stock options) held during the
reporting period.

Name and address of each bank or financial institution in which you | Type of Account or Description of Asset | Asset Value Income Amount
or a family member, including registered domestic pariner, had {Use Code) (Use Code)
Fraareouditf oven$R4:06G any time during the report period. savings C A
Seattle WA

Name and address of each insurance company where you or a family
member, including registered domestic pariner had a policy with
a cash or loan value aver $24,000 during the period.

Name and address of each company, association, govemment
agency, selc. in which you or a family member, including
registered domestic pariner, owned or had a financial inferest
worth  over $2,400. Include stocks, bonds, ownership,
retirement plan, IRA, notes, slock opfions, and other intangible
property. If you, your spouse, registered domestic partner and/or
dependents had decision making authority regarding individual
assets/investments list each asset or investment, the value and any

i m : LE: ou sell directed an invesiment ;
%G%g@ E%gl} godc%?gﬁgr asset in that account. ownership E £
Seattle WA 88101
Check here [ if conlinued on attached sheet.
List each creditor you or a family member, including tegistered domestic partner, owed $2,400 AMOUNT
4 CREDITORS or more any time during the petiod. Don't Include retail charge accounts, credit cards, (USE CODE}
or_mortgages or real estate reported in ltem 2.
Creditor's Name and Address Terms of Payment Security Given Original | Preseni

Check here [ if continued on attached sheel.

5

All filers answer questions A thru D below, f the answer is YES to any of these questions, the F-1 Supplement must also be completed as
part of this report. If all answers are NO and you are a candidate for state or local office, an appuintee to a vacant elective office, or a state
executive officer flling your initial report, no F-1 Supplement Is required.

Incumbent elected officials and state executive officers filing an annual financial affairs report also must answer question E. An F-1
Supplement is required of these officeholders unless all answers to questions A thru E are NO.

A.  Atany lime during the reporting petiod were you, your spouse, registered domestic pariner or dependents {1} an officer, director, general partner or trustee of any corporation.
gempany, unien, association, joint venture or other entity or (2) a partner or member of any limited partnership, limited liability partnership, limited liability company or similar
entity including but not limited to a professional limited liability company? X If yes, complete Supplement, Part A.

B.  Did you. your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents have an ownership of 10% or more in any company, corporation, partnership, joint venture or other business
at any time during the reporting pariod? _X Il yes, complete Supplement. Part A.

C.  Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents own a business at any time during the reporting periad? X If yes, complete Supplement, Part A.

2. Did you. your spouse. registered domeslic partner or dependents prepare, promote or oppose state legislation. rules, rates or standards for current or deferred compensation
{other than pay far a currently-held public office} at any lime during the reporting pericd? __ If yes, complete Supplement, Part B,

E.  Only for Persons Filing Annual Report. Regarding the receipt of items not previded or paid for by your governmental agency during the previous calendar year: 1) Did you,
your spouse. registered domestic partner or dependents {or any combination thereof) accept a gitt of food or beverages cosling over $50 per accasion? ___ or 2) Did any
source other than your governmental agency provide or pay in whaole or in part for you, your spouse, registered domestic partner andfor dependents to travel or to attend a
seminar or other training? ___ If yes ta either or both questians, complate Supplement, Part C.

ALL FILERS EXCEPT CANDIDATES. Check the appropriate box. CERTIFICATION: | cerfify under penalty of perjury that the

. i . . information contained in this report is true and

0 1hold a state elected office, am an executive state officer or professional staff, | correct to the best of my knowledge.
have read and am familiar with RCW 42.52.180 regarding the use of public
resources in campaigns.

E : horddie:] Iot%al e.'s?ﬁd ogrr:;er I_lq;\;e_r:ead ancil am tamiliar with RCW 42.17A.555) William Bryvant 0A-26-2016

egarding the u pubfic facili in campaigns. Signature Date
Contact Telephone: (206) 292-6340 *
Emai:tbillb@bryvantchristie.com  {work)*

‘CANDICATES: Do not use public agency addresses or telephone numbers for | Email; (Home} Optional

conlact infermation.

REPORT NOT ACCEPTABLE WITHOUT FILER’S SIGNATURE



ALL OTHER REAL ESTATE CONTINUED

F-1

Name

Check here [ if continued on attached sheat

Page
BRYANT, WILLIAM L
2 REAL ESTATE
All Other Property Entirely or Partially Owned Assessed | Craditor's Name/Address Payment Terms | Security Given | Mortgage Amount
Value Original  Current
{Use Code)
Okanogan Co., Parcel E Bank of America 20% 30 Mortgage E E
35212921007 vear
Seattle, 4.75%
Wa




FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS CONTINUED

F-1

Name Page
BRYANT, WILLIAM L

3 ASSETS / INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS

A.  Name and address of each bank or financial institution Type of Account or Description of Asset Asset Value Income Amount

{Use Code) {Use Code}

Bank of America checking D 3

Seattle WA

Bank of America Money Market E S

Seattle WA

Charles Schwab MM3avings C A

Seattle Wa 98101

Wells Fargo savings ) A

PO Box 65995

Portland OR 97228

Bank of America checking A A

Seattle W 98101

Check here [ if continued on attached sheet.




COMPANY, ASSOC., GOVERNMENT AGENCY CONTINUED

F-1

Name BRYANT, WILLIAM L

Page 5

3 ASSETS / INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS

C. Name and address of each company, association, government
agency

Bryvant Christie Inc.

500 Union Street
Seattle Wa 88101

Schwab/Greene Wealth Management
1301 5th Avenue
Seattle WA 98101

Schwab/Greene Wealth Management
1301 5th Avenue
SDeattle WA 98101

Schwab/Greene Wealth Management
1301 5th Avenue
Seattle WA 98101

Charles Schwab
PO Box 629030
ElDorado Hills, CA 95762

Charles Schwab

PO Box 629030
ElDorado Hills, CA 95762

L P L I VP SO Py S [y Sy

Type of Account or Description of Asset

401K

managed funds

managed SEP

managed SEP

SEP

SEP

Asset Vaiue
{Use Gode)

E

Incoma Amount
{Use Code)

B




DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

PUBLIC
-- 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PDC FORM 100691883 AMENDMENT

AN

B PO BOX 40908

-~ OLYMP|A WA 98504-D908 F_1 SUPPLEMENT PAGE
(260) 752-1111 rersonat FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 SUPPLEMENT
EMAIL: pdc@pdc.wa.gov (as 04-26-2016

PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR YOURSELF, SPOUSE, REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER, DEPENDENT CHILDREN AND OTHER DEPENDENTS IN
YOUR HOUSEHOLD

Lasi Name First Middle Initial DATE
BRYANT WILLIAM L 2016-04-26

BUSINESS dependents
INTERESTS: {1} were an officer, director, general partner, trustee, or 10 percent or more gwner of a corporation, non-profit
organization, union, partnership, joint venture or other entity; and/or

(2) were a pariner or member of & limiled parinership, limited Kability partnership, limited liability company or

similar entity, including but not limited to a professional limited liability company.

*  Legal Name: Report name used on legal documents establishing 1he entity.

+  Trade or Operating Name: Report name used for business purposes if different from the legal name,

+  Position or Percent of Ownership: The office, title and/or percent of ownership held,

. Brief Descriplion of the Business/Organization: Report the purpose, product(s}, and/or the service(s) rendered.

+  Payments from Governmental Unit: If the govemmental unit in which you hald or seek office made payments o the business
entity concerning which you're reporling, show the purpose of each payment and the actual amount received.

*  Paymenls from Business Customers and Other Government Agencies: List each corporalion, partnership, joint venture, sale
praprietorship, union, association, business or other commercial entity and each govemment agency (other than the one you
seek/hold effice) which paid compensation of $12,000 or mere during the pericd to the entity. Brisfly say what properly, goods,
services or other consideration was given or performed for the compensation.

+  Waghington Real Estate: !dentify real estate owned by the business entity if the qualifications referenced below are mel.

A OFFICE HELD, Provide the following information if, during the reporting period, you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or

ENTITY NO. 1 Reporting For: Self Spouse D

Registered Domeslic Partner D Dependent D
LEGAL NAME: POSITION OR PERCENT OF OWNERSH!P
Nisgually River Foundation Board

TRADE OR OPERATING NAME:
Nisqualy River Foundation

ADDRESS:
12501 Yelm Hiway

Yelm WA 98513
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION:
Environmental Non Profit

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM GOVERNMENTAL UNIT IN WHICH YOU SEEK/HOLD CFFICE:
Purpose of payments Amount {(actual dollars)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENGIES OF $12,000 OR MORE:
Agency name: Purpose of payment {amount not required)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM BUSINESS CUSTOMERS OF $12,000 OR MORE
Customer name: Purpose of payment (amount no! raquired)

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE IN WHICH ENTITY HELD A DIRECT FINANCIAL INTEREST (Complete only if ownership in the ENTITY is 10% or more
and assessed value of properly is over $24,000, List sireet address, assessor parcel number, or fegal description and county for each parcal):

Check here [ if continued on attached sheet

CONTINUE PARTS B AND C ON NEXT PAGES




PUBLIC g DISGLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PDCFORM | 100621883 AMENDMENT
PO BOX 40308
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 F-1 SUPPLEMENT PAGE
(360} 7531111 reRsONAL FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 SUPPLEMENT
EMAIL: pdc@pdc.wa.gov {115} 04-26-2016

PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR YOURSELF, SPOUSE, REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER, DEPENDENT CHILDREN AND OTHER DEPENDENTS IN
YOUR HOUSEHOLD

Last Name First Middie [nitial DATE
BRYANT WILLIAM L 2016-04-26

BUSINESS dependents
INTERESTS: (1} were an officer, director, general partner, trustee, or 10 percent or more owner of a corporafion, non-profit
organizafion, union, partnership, joint venture or other entity; and/or
(2) were a pariner or member of & limited parinership, limited liability parinership, limited liability company or
similar entity, including but not Iimited to a professional limited liability company.

¢ Legal Name: Report name used on legal documents establishing the enlity.

*  Trade or Operating Name: Report name used for business purposes if different from the legal name.

»  Position or Percent of Ownership: The offics, title and/er percent of ownership held,

=  Brief Description of the Business/Organization: Report the purpose, product(s}, and/or the service(s) rendered.

¢+  Payments from Governmental Unit: If the governmental unit in which you hold or seek office made payments to the business
entity concerning which you're reporting, show the puipose of gach payment and the actual amount received.

*  Paymenis from Business Customers and Other Government Agencies: List each corporalion, parinership, joint venture, sole
proprietorship, union, association, business or other commercial entity and each govarnment agency (other than the one you
seek/hold office) which paid compensation of $12,000 or mare during the periad to the entity. Briefly say what property, goods,
services or other consideration was given or performed for the compensation.

*  Washington Real Estate: Identify real estate owned by the business entity if the qualifications referenced below are met.

ﬂ OFFICE HELD, Pravide the following information if, during the reporting period, you, your spouse, registered domestic pariner or

ENTITY NO. 1 Reporling For: Self Spouse D

Registered Domaestic Partner [:l Dependent D
LEGAL NAME: POSITION OR PERCENT OF OWNERSHIP
Bryant Christie Inc Chairman

TRADE OR OPERATING NAME:
Bryant Chrisite Inc

ADDRESS:
500 Union St

Seattle WA 98101
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE BUSINESS/QORGANIZATION:
International Trade Services

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM GOVERNMENTAL UNIT IN WHICH YQU SEEK/ROLD OFFICE;
Purpose of payments Amount (actual dollars)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES OF $12,000 OR MORE:
Agency name: Purpose of payment {amount not required)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM BUSINESS CUSTOMERS OF $12,000 OR MORE
Customer name: Purpose of payment {amount not required)

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE [N WHICH ENTITY HELD A DIRECT FINANCIAL INTEREST {Complete only if ownership in the ENTITY is 10% or more
and assessed value of property is over $24,000. List street address, assessor parcel number, or legal description and county for each parcel):

Check here [J if continued on attached sheet

CONTINUE PARTS B AND C ON NEXT PAGES




EXHIBIT 2

Bill Bryant’s Personal Financial Affairs Statement
Filed in April 2015



PUBLIC D{SCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC FORM
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PDC OFFICE USE
PO BOX 40908 F_1 PERSONAL FINANCIAL
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0808 AFFAIRS STATEMENT 100634245
(360) 753-1111 (115)
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828
Refer to instruction manual for detailed assistance and examples. Dgléli;g{ AMOUNT AMENDS:
Deadlines:  Incumbent elected and appointed officials — by April 15. A $1 to $4,499 100626261
Candidates and others — within two weeks of becoming a B $4,500 to $23,999
candidate or being newiy appointed to a position. C gigggg to $47=ggg Received:
D 000 to 119,9 oo
SEND REPORT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION E $120,000 or more 04-27-2015
Last Name First Middle Initial Names of immediate family members, including registered
domestic partner. If there is no reportable information to
BRYANT WILLIAM L disclose for dependent children, or other dependents living
in your household, do not identify them. Do identify your
spouse or registered domestic partner. See F-1 manual for
defails.
Mailing Address (Use PO Box or Work Address) Barbara Marie Feasey sp
PO BOX 2756
City County Zip+4
SEATTLE KING 98101
Filing Status {Check only one box.) Office Held or Sought
An elected or state appointed official filing annual report Office title: PORT COMMISSTONER
|:| Final report as an elected official. Term expired: County, city, district or agency of fhe office
L I y! 1
D Candidate running in an election: month year name and number: PORT OF SEATTLE
|:| Newly appointed to an elective office Position number:
|:| Newly appointed to a state appointive office Term begins: ends:
. 01-01-2012 12-31-2015
[:l Professional staff of \he Governor's Office and the Legislature

INCOME

1

options received during the reporting period that
dividends in l[tem 3 on reverse)

List each employer, or other source of income {pensien, social security, legal judgment, ete.) from which you or a
family member, including registered domestic partner, received $2,400 or mere during the period. Include stock

had a value of $2,400 or more. (Report interest and

Shaw Selt {5)

Spogeshor) | HADE AN Addtess of Fmplayer or Source of Compensation - 3 Qpeppalion or How Compensation Amgunt:

Dopandent i) | 500 Union Street Was Earnad (Use Code)
SEATTLE WA 98101

5P Woodland Park Zoo External Relations E

6300 Phinney
SEATTLE 98 WA
Check Here [ it confinued on attached sheet

2

List street address, assessor's parcel number, or legal description AND county for each parcel of Washington
real estate with value of over $12,000 in which you or a family member, including registered domestic partner,
held a personal financial Interest during the reporting period. (Show parthership, company, etc. real estate on F-
1 supplement.)

REAL ESTATE

Property Sold or Interest Divested Assessed Name and Address of Purchaser Nature and Amount {Use Code) of Payment or
Value Consideration Received
{Use Code)
Property Purchased or Interest Acquired Creditor's Name/Address | Payment Terms | Security Given | Mortgage Amount - {Use Gode)
Criginal Current

All Other Property Entirely ar Partially Owned Wells Fargo
King Co., 2701 NE %4th E 30 yr E E
Street, Seattle Seattle

Check here [X] if continued on attached sheet WA




3

List bank and savings accounts, insurance policies, stock, bonds and other
ASSETS/INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS [ntangible property {including but not limited to stack options) held during the
reporting period.

Name and address of each bank or financial institution in which you | Type of Account or Description of Asset | Asset Value Income Amount
or a family member, including registered domestic partner, had {Use Code) {Use Code)

Brancoit owm$Ad 008 any lime during the report period. savings A A

Seattle WA

Name and address of each insurance company where you or a family
member, including registered domestic partner had a policy with
a cash or loan value over $24,000 during the period.

Name and address of each company, assaciation, govemment
agency, efc. in which you cor a family member, including
registered domestic pariner, owned or had a financia! interest
worth  over  $2,400. Include stocks, bonds, ownership,
retirament plan, IRA, notes, stock options, and other intangible
property. It you, your spouse, registered domestic pariner and/or
dependents had decision making authority regarding individual
assels/investments list each asset or investment, the value and any

i maunt. JEXAMPLE. If you self directed an investment +
n Tl
%U%ﬁ% q}liﬁlgggod( or ather asset in that account. ownership E £
Seattle WA 98101
Check here [ if continued on attached sheet.
List each creditor you or a family member, including registered domestic partner, owed $2,400 AMOUNT
4 CREDITORS or more any fime during the period. Don't Include refail charge accounts, credit cards, (USE CODE)
or_mortgages or real estate reported in Item 2.
Creditor's Name and Address Terms of Payment Security Given Original | Present

Check here [ if continued on aitached sheet.

5

All filers answer questions A thru D below. If the answer is YES o any of these questions, the F-1 Supplement must also be completed as
part of this report. If all answers are NO and you are a candidate for state or local office, an appointes to a vacant elective office, or a state
executive officer filing your initial report, no F-1 Supplement is required.

Incumbent elected officials and state executive officers filing an annual financial affairs report also must answer question E. An F-1
Supplement is required of these officeholders unless all answers to questions A thru E are NO.

A, Atany time during the reporting period were you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents (1) an officer, directar. general partnar or trustee of any corporation.
company. union, association, joint venture or other entity or (2) a partner or member of any limited partnership, limited liability partnership, limited liability company or similar
enlity including but not limited to a professional limited liability company? X  If yes, complete Supplement, Part A,

B.  Did you, your spouse. registered domestic partner or dependents have an ownership of 10% or moere in any company, corparation, partnarship, joint venture or other business
at any time during the reporting peried? X If yes. complete Supplement, Part A.

C.  Did you. your spouse, regisiered domestic partner or dependents own a business at any lime during the reporting period? _X_ If yes, complete Supplement, Part A.

D.  Did you. your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents prepare, promote or oppose state legislation, rules, rates or standards for current or deferred compensation
{other than pay for a currently-held public office) at any time during the reporting pericd? ___ If yes, complete Supplernent, Part B,

E. Only for Persons Flling Annual Report. Regarding the receipt of items not provided or paid for by your governmental agency during the previous calendar year: 1} Did you,
your spouse, registered domeslic pariner or dependents {or any combination thereof) accept a gift of food or beverages costing over $50 per accasion? __ or 2} Did any
source other than your governmental agency provide or pay in whole or in part for you, your spouse, registered domestic partnar andfor dependents to travel or lo attend a
seminar ar other training? __ If yes to either or both questions, complete Supplement, Part C.

ALL FILERS EXCEPT CANDIDATES. Check the appropriate box. CERTIFICATION: | certify under penalty of perjury that the

. . . . information contained in this report is true and

53 hold a state elected office, am an executive state officer or professional staff. | correct to the best of my knowledge.
have read and am familiar with RCW 42.52.180 regarding the use of public
resources in campaigns.

4[| holddg Io:;]al electerd og;_cef. {_I!:_ave_ read and am familiar with RCW 42.17A.55§ William Bryant 04-27-2015
regarding the use of public facilities in campaigns. Signature Dato

Contact Telephone: (206) 292-6340 *
Emaitbill .bryvant@brvantchristie {work)”

"CANDIDATES: Do not use public agency addresses or telephone numbers for | Email; {Home} Optional

contact information.

REPORT NOT ACCEPTABLE WITHOUT FILER'S SIGNATURE



ALL OTHER REAL ESTATE CONTINUED

F-1

Name

Check here [ if continued on attached sheet

Page
BRYANT, WILLIAM L
2 REAL ESTATE
All Other Property Entirgly or Partially Owned Assessed | Creditor's Name/Address Payment Terms | Security Given | Mortgage Amount
Value Qriginal  Current
{Use Code)
Yakima Co., 623 So. 17th D D 0
Ave., Yakima
WA
Ckancgan Co., Parcel E Bank of America 20% 30 Mortgage E E
3521291007 year
Seattle, 4.75%
WA




FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS CONTINUED

F-1

Name
BRYANT, WILLIAM L

Page

3 ASSETS/ INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS

A, Name and address of each bank or financial institution

Bank of America

Seattle WA

Bank ©of America

Seattle WA

Charles Schwab

Seattle WA 98101

Wells Fargo
PO Box 6%95
Portland OR 57228

Bank of America

Seattle ju 98101

Empower Rretirement
PO Box 173764
Denver co BOZ17

Charles Schwab
PO Box 173764
ElDcrado Hills, CA 95762

Charlies Schwab
PO Box 173764
ElDorado Hills, CA 85762

Charles Schwab
PO Box 173764
ElDeorado Hills, CA 95762

Check here [ if continued on attached sheet.

Type of Account or Description of Asset

checking

Money Market

MMSavings

savings

checking

401K

Managed Funds

SEP

S5EP

Asset Value
{Use Code)

D

Ingome Amount
{Use Code)

-9

A




COMPANY, ASSOC., GOVERNMENT AGENCY CONTINUED

F-1

Namg BRYANT, WILLIAM L Page 5

3 ASSETS / INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS

C. Name and address of each company, association, government | Type of Account or Description of Asset Assel Valus Income Amount
agency {Use Codg) {Use Code}

Silver Fir Digital LLC investor B 0

300 SE Bush Street
Issagquah WA a8027
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PUBLIC gu DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
X 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PDC FORM 100634245 AMENDMENT
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 F_1 SUPPLEMENT PAGE
{360} 753-1111 rersoNAL FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 SUPPLEMENT
EMAIL: pdc@pde.wa.gov (4% 04-27-2015

PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR YOURSELF, SPOUSE, REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER, DEPENDENT CHILDREN AND OTHER DEPENDENTS IN
YOUR HOUSEHOLD

Last Name First Middle Initial DATE
BRYANT WILLIAM L 2015-04-27
OFFICE HELD, Provide the following information if, during the reporting period, you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or
A BUSINESS dependents
INTERESTS: {1} were an officer, director, general partner, trustes, or 10 percant or more owner of a corporation, non-rofit

organization, union, parinership, joint venture or other entity; and/or
(2) were a pariner or member of a limited parinership, limited liability partnarship, limited liability company or
similar entity, including but not limited to a professional limited liability company.

*  legal Name: Report name used on legal documents establishing the entity.

+  Trade or Operating Name: Report name used for business purposes it different from the legal name.

»  Position or Percent of Ownership: The cffice, title and/or percent of ownership held,

»  Brief Description of the Business/Organization: Report the purpose, product{s), and/or the service(s) rendered.

*  Payments from Governmental Unit: If the governmental unit in which you hold or seek coffice made payments io the business
entity concerning which you're reporting, show the purpose of each payment and 1he actual amount received.

+  Payments from Business Customers and Other Governmeni Agencies: List each corporation, partnership, joint venture, sole
proprietorship, unicn, association, business or other commercial entity and eagh government agency (other than the one you
seek/hold office) which paid compensation of $12,000 or mere during the period to the entity. Briefly say whai property, goods,
services or ofher consideration was given or performed for the compensation.

*  Washington Real Estate: Identify real estale owned by the business entity if the qualifications referenced below are mel.

ENTITY NO. 1 Reporting For: Self Spouse |:|
Registered Domeslic Partner EI Dependent D
LEGAL NAME: POSITION GR PERCENT OF QWNERSHIP
Nisqually River Foundation Board
TRADE OR OPERATING NAME:
Nisqualy River Foundation
ADDRESS:
12501 Yelm Hiway
Yelm WA 98513

BRIEF DESCRIFTION OF THE BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION:
Environmental Non Profit

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM GCVERNMENTAL UNIT IN WHICH YOU SEEK/HOLD CFFICE:
Purpose of paymentis Amount {actual doliars)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES CF $12,000 OR MCRE:
Agency name: Purpese of payment (amouni not required)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FRCM BUSINESS CUSTOMERS OF $12,000 OR MORE
Customer name: Purpose of payment (amounf not required)

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE IN WHICH ENTITY HELD A DIRECT FINANCIAL INTEREST (Complete only if ownership in the ENTITY is 10% or mare
and assessed value of property is over $24,000. List street address, assessor parce! number, or legal description and county for each parcel):

Check here [ if continued on attached sheet

CONTINUE PARTS B AND C ON NEXT PAGES




PUBLIC DISCLOSU
EE 7

PO BOX 40908

Govits wa sssonanos F-1 | SUPPLEMENT PAGE

RE COMMISSION
11 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PDC FORM 100634245 AMENDMENT

{360) 753-1111 rersoNAL FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 SUPPLEMENT
EMAIL: pde@pde.wa.gov (3] 04-27-2015
PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR YOURSELF, SPOUSE, REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER, DEPENDENT CHILDREN AND OTHER DEPENDENTS IN
YOUR HOQUSEHOLD
Last Name First Middle Initial DATE
BRYANT WILLIAM L 2015-04-27

dependents

A olFJgII(I.:lE HELD, Provide the following information it, during the reporting period, you, your spouse, regisiered domestic pariner or
B ESS

INTERESTS:

{i} were an officer, director, general partner, trustee, or 10 percent or more owner of a corporation, non-profit
organizalion, union, parinership, joint venture or other entity; and/or

(2) were a pariner or member of a limited parinership, limited liability partnership, limited iiability company or
similar enlity, including but not limited to a professional limited liability company.

Legal Name: Report name vsed on legal documents establishing the entity.

Trade or Operating Name: Report name used for business purposes if different from the legal name.

Position or Percent of Ownership: The office, title and/or percent of ownership held.

Brief Description of the Business/Organization: Report the purpose, producl{s), and/or the service(s) rendered.

Payments from Governmental Unit: If the governmental unit in which you hold or seek office made payments to the business
entity concerning which you're reporting, show the purpose of each payment and the actual amount received.

Payments from Business Customers and Other Governmen! Agencies: List each corporation, partnership, joint venture, sole
proprietorship, unien, association, business or other commercial enlily and each government agency (other than the one you
seel/hold office} which paid compensation of $12,000 or more during the period to the entity. Briefly say what properly, goods,
services or other consideration was given or performed for the compensation.

Washingion Real Estate: |dentily real estate owned by the business entity if the qualifications referenced beiow are met.

ENTITY NO. 1 Reporling For: Self Spouse |:|

Registered Domestic Partner ] Dependent []
LEGAL MAME: POSITION OR PERCENT OF OWNERSHIP
Bryant Christie Inc Chairman

TRADE CR OPERATING NAME:
Bryant Chrisite Inc

ADDRESS:
500 Union St

Seattle

WA 98101

BRIEF DESCRIPTION QF THE BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION:
International Trade Services

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM GCVERNMENTAL UNIT IN WHICH YOU SEEK/HOLD OFFICE:
Purpose of payments Amount {(actual dollars)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES OF $12,000 QR MORE:

Agency

name; Purpose of payment {amount not required)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM BUSINESS CUSTOMERS OF $12,000 OR MORE
Customer name: Purpose of payment (amount not required)

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE IN WHICH ENTITY HELD A DIRECT FINANGIAL INTEREST {Complete only if ownership in the ENTITY is 10% or more
and assessed value of properly is over $24,000. List street address, assessor parcel number, or legal description and county for each parcel):

Check here [J if continued on attached sheet

CONTINUE PARTS B AND C ON NEXT PAGES




PUBLIC gu DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
R 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PDC FORM 100634245 AMENDMENT

PO BOX 40908

OLYIMPIA Wh s850¢-030s F-1 SUPPLEMENT PAGE
(360) 753-1111 personaL FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT
TOLL FREE 1-877-801-2828 SUPPLEMENT

EMAIL: pdc@dc.wa.gov (a9 04-27-2015

PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR YOURSELF, SPOUSE, REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER, DEPENDENT CHILDREN AND OTHER DEFENDENTS IN
YOUR HOUSEHQLD

Last Name First Midd!e Initial DATE
BRYANT WILLIAM L 2015-04-27
OFFICE HELD, Provide the tollowing information if, during the reporfing period, you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or
A BUSINESS dependents
INTERESTS: (1) were an officer, director, general pariner, trustee, or 10 percent or more owner of a corporation, non-profit

organization, union, partnership, joint venture or ather entity; and/or
(2) were a partner or member of a limited partnership, limited liability partnership, limited liability company or
similar entity, including but not limited to a professional limited liability company.

. Legal Name: Report name used on legal documenis esiablishing the enlity.

» Trade or Operating Name: Report name used for business purposes if differant from the legal name.

«  Paosition or Percent of Ownership: The office, title and/or parcent of ownership held.

+  Brief Description of the Business/Organization: Repor the purpose, product(s), and/or the servica(s) rendered.

»  Payments from Governmental Unit: If the governmental unit in which you hold or seek office made payments to ihe business
antity concerning which you're reporting, show the purpose of each payment and the actual amount received.

=  Payments from Business Customers and Other Government Agencies: List each corporation, partnership, joint venture, sole
proprietorship, union, association, business or other commercial enlity and each government agency (other than the one you
seekhold office) which paid compensation of $12,000 or more duwring the period to the entity. Briefly say what property, goods,
services or olher consideration was given or performed for the compensalion.

»  Washington Real Estate: Identify real estale owned by the business entity if the qualifications referenced below are met.

ENTITY NO. 1 Reporting For: Self [X] Spouse [
Registered Domeslic Partner D Dependent |:|
LEGAL NAME: POSITION OR PERCENT OF OWNERSHIP
Stewardship Partners Board
TRADE QR OPERATING NAME:
Stewardship Partners
ADDRESS:
1411 Fourth Avenue
Seattle WA 28101

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION:
Envirnmental Non Profit

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM GOVERNMENTAL UNIT IN WHICH YOU SEEK/HOLD OFFICE:
Purpose of payments Amount {aciual dollars)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENGIES OF $12,000 OR MORE:
Agency name: Purpose of payment {amount not required)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM BUSINESS CUSTOMERS OF $12,000 OR MORE
Customer name: Purpose of payment (amount not required)

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE IN WHICH ENTITY HELD A DIRECT FINANCIAL INTEREST (Complete only it ownership in the ENTITY is 10% or more
and assessed value of property is over $24,000. List street address, assessor parce! number, or legal description and county for each parcel):

Check here [ if continued on attached sheet
CONTINUE PARTS B AND C ON NEXT PAGES




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

5y 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 208 PDC FORM 100634245 AMENDMENT
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 38504-0508 F_1 SUPPLEMENT PAGE
{360} 753-1111 personal FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 SUPPLEMENT
EMAIL: pdc@pdc.wa.gov (145) 04-27-2015

PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR YOURSELF, SPOUSE, REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER, DEPENDENT CHILDREN AND OTHER DEPENDENTS IN
YOUR HOUSEHOLD

Last Name First Middle Initial DATE
BRYANT WILLIAM L 2015-04-27
OFFICE HELD, Provide the following information if, durthg the reporting period, you, your spouse, registered domastic partner or
A Business dependents
INTERESTS: {1} were an officer, director, general partner, frustee, or 10 percent or more owner of a corporation, non-profit

organization, union, partnership, joint venture or ather entity; andfor
{2) were a pariner or member of a limiled partnership, limited hability partnership, limited liabilily company or
similar entity, including but not limited to a professional Imited liability company.

s Legal Name: Report name used on legal documents establishing the enlity.

»  Trade or Operating Name: Report name usad for business purposes if different from the legal name.

«  Position or Percent of Ownership: The office, title and/or percent ot ownership held.

«  Brief Descriplion of the Business/Organization: Report the purpose, product{s), and/or ihe service(s) rendered.

«  Payments from Governmental Unit: If the govemmental unit in which you hold or seek office made payments to the business
entity concerning which yvou're reporting, show the purpose of each payment and the actual amount received.

e Payments from Business Customers and Other Governmenl Agencies: List each corporation, partnership, joint venture, sole
propristorship, union, association, business or other commercial entity and each government agency {(other than the cne you
seek/hold office) which paid compensation of $12,000 or more during the period to the entity. Briefly say what property, goods,
services or other consideration was given or performead for the compensation.

= Wagshington Real Eslate: ldentify real estate owned by the business entlity if ihe qualifications referenced below are met.

ENTITY NO. 1 Reporting For: Seif Spouse |:|
Regislerad Domestic Pariner |:| Dependent L__l
LEGAL NAME: POSITION OR PERCENT OF OWNERSHIP
Silver Fir Digital LLC investor 530%
TRADE OR OPERATING NAME:
Silver Fir Digital
ADDRESS:
300 SE Bush Street
Issagquah WA 98027

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION:
Digital Analytics

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM GOVERNMENTAL UNIT IN WHICH YOU SEEK/HOLD QFFICE:
Purpose of payments Amount {aciual doliars)

PAYMENTS ENT!TY RECEIVED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES OF $12,000 OR MORE:
Agency name: Purpose of payment (amount not required)

PAYMENTS ENTITY RECEIVED FROM BUSINESS CUSTCMERS OF $12,000 OR MORE
Customer name: Purpose of payment (amount not required)

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE IN WHICH ENTITY HELD A DIRECT FINANCIAL INTEREST (Complete only if ownership in the ENTITY is 10% or more
and assessed value of properly is over $24,000. List streel address, assessor parcel number, or legal description and county for each parcel):

Check here [] if continued on attached sheet

CONTINUE PARTS B AND C ON NEXT PAGES




EXHIBIT 3

Washington Secretary of State — Corporations
Division — Registration Data Search — Silver Fir
Digital, LLC



5/2/2016 Corporations: Registration Detatl - WA Secretary of State

@ Online annual report filing for profit corporations and LLCs will be unavailable from
May 25 to June 5. Be sure to file your annual report before that time! Read more...

{/corps/B LS-OnIine-Regorting-Unava_il_able-May-ZS-to-Iune-S.aspx)

SILVER FIR DIGITAL, AL C
UBI Mumber 603454850
Category LLC
Active/Inactive Active
State Of Incorporation WA
WA Filing Date 1142442014
Expiration Date 11/30/2016
Inactive Date
Duration Perpetual

Registered Agent Information

Agent Name UNITED STATES CORPORATION AGENTS INC
Address 14205 SE 36TH 5T STE 100

City BELLEVUE

State WA

zZIp 98006

Special Address Information

Address 14205 SE 36TH ST STE 100-288
Ciry BELLEVUE
State WA
Zip 93006
Governing Persons
Title Name Address
Manager KROHN , CYRUS 300 SE BUSH 5T
ISSAQUAH , WA 980273915
Mamber BRYANT, BILL 2701 NE 94TH 5T

SEATTLE , WA 981153476

hups://www.sos wa.govicorps/search_detail.aspx Tubi=603434850

171



EXHIBIT 4

Washington Secretary of State — Certificate of
Formation — Silver Fir Digital, LLC



. 11/24/14 2788602
Page 1 of 2 % 001
STATE OF WASHINGTON 'j;:_? f fggﬁ%;
SECRETARY OF STATE 3 - “FILED ~
: | SECRETARY OF STATE
Limited Liability Company 2 NOVEMBER 24, 2014
See attached detailed instructions STATE OF WASHINGTON
0 Filing Fee $180.00 )
of Filing Fee with Expedited Service $230.00 UBI Number: 603 454 850

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
Chapter 25.15 RCW

ARTICLE 1
NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

SILVER FIR DIGITAL, LLC

(Must contain one of the following designations: Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability Co or one of these
abbreviations: L.L.C. or LLC, If the designatfon is omitted, it will default to LLC when processed)

ARTICLE 2
ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS:
Street Address 300 SE Bush Street City Issaquah State WA zip 98027
PO Box City State Zip
ARTICLE 3

EFFECTIVE DATE OF FORMATION: (Flease check one of the following)
X Upon filing by the Secretary of State

[ Specific Date: (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Cerlificate
of Formation has been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

ARTICLE 4
TENURE: (Pisase check one of the following and indicate the date if applicable)
& Perpetual existence
L3 Specific term of existence (Number of years or date of termination)

Washington LLC - Formation Washington Secretary of State Revised 11/11]




Page 2of2

ARTICLE 5

THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS MANAGED BY: X Members or [0 Managers
(see instructions)

ARTICLE 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE WASHINGTON STATE REGISTERED AGENT:
Name: United States Corporation Agents, Inc.

Physical Location Address (required).
11820 Northup Way, Suite E200

City Bellevue State__WA  Zip Code 98005

Mailing or Postal Address (optional):

City State Zip Code

CONSENT TO SERVE AS REGISTERED AGENT:
I consent to serve as Registered Agent in the State of Washington for the above named Limited Liability
Company. | understand it will be my responsibility to accept Service of Process on behalf of the Limited
Liability Company; to forward mail to the Limited Liability Company; and to immediately notify the Office of the

Secretary of Sl??}ﬁign or change the Registered Office Address.

X Cheyenne Moscley, Assistant Secretary  11/21/2014
Signature of Registered Agent Printed Name Date
ARTICLE 7

NAME, ADDRESS AND SIGNATURE OF EACH EXECUTOR:
(i necessary, attach additional names, addresses and signatures)

Name: LegalZoom.com, Inc.
Address: 101 N. Brand Bivd., 11th Floor City Glendale State CA _ Zip Code 91203

This doc; /eﬁﬂhereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct,
X (

Cheyenne Moseley

Assistant Secretary, LepalZoom.com, Inc. 112212014 323-962-8600, ext. 7625
Signature of Executor Printed Name Date Phone
Name:
Address: City State Zip Cede
This document is hereby executed under penallies of perfury, and is, to the bast of my knowledge, true and correct.
X
Signature of Executor Printed Name Date Phone

Washington LL.C - Formation Washington Secretary of State Revised 11/11




EXHIBIT 5

Washingtonians for Bryant Expenditures To Cyrus
Krohn, The Krohn Zone, & Silver Fir Digital, LLC



Washingtonians for Bryant Expenditures To Vendors At 300 SE Bush Street,

lssaquah,WA 98027 |

Date | = Vendor | ~ Amount " Description

12/1/15 Krohn Zone $8,88 1.00 Krohn Zone, Digital Consulting

5/29/15 Krohn Cyrus $8,000.00 Cyrus Krohn, Reimbursement for
Website

7/21/15 Krohn Cyrus $4,640.63 Reimbursement: Nationbuilder

6/30/15 Krohn Cyrus $4,640.63 Reimbursement: Nationbuilder

8/17/15 Krohn Cyrus $4,460.00 Cyrus Krohn, Reimbursement:
Nationbuilder

5/29/15 Krohn Cyrus $4,390.63 Cyrus Krohn, Reimbursement: Database

10/6/15 Krohn Cyrus $1,279.08 Cyrus Krohn, Reimubrsement: Online
Advertising

8/3/15 Krohn Cyrus $1,000.00 Cyrus Krohn, Digital Consulting

8/3/15 Krohn Cyrus $500.00 Cyrus Krohn, Digital Consulting

9/2/15 Krohn Cyrus $259.78 Reimbursement: Online Advertising

8/17/15 Silver Fir $195.39 Silver Fir Digital, Reimbursement:

Digital Facebook Ads

5/29/15 Krohn Cyrus $166.18 Cyrus Krohn, Reimbursement: Domain
Name

6/12/15 Krohn Cyrus $138.00 Cyrus Krohn, Google Keywords

7/1/15 Krohn Cyrus $100.41 Reimbursement: Facebook Ads

5/29/15 Krohn Cyrus $99.00 Cyrus Krohn, Reimbursement: Website
Fonts

8/17/15 Krohn Cyrus $63.32 Reimbursement: Google SEO

6/12/15 Krohn Cyrus $60.00 Cyrus Krohn, Facebook Ads

7/1/15 Krohn Cyrus $57.92 Reimbursement: Google Ads

5/29/15 Krohn Cyrus $50.32 Cyrus Krohn, Reimbursement: Domain
Name

5/29/15 Krohn Cyrus $47.01 Cyrus Krohn, Reimbursement: Domain
Name

8/17/15 Silver Fir $25.00 Silver Fir Digital, Reimbursement:

Digital Google Apps

[Database Search, Washington State Public Disclosure Commission]




